
2022 NTTA Hot Dog Trial 
September 10, 2022 
RRMT Bulcher, TX Dry,  Sunny warm 89 degrees 
Trialsmaster, Tom and Vicky Batchelor 
 
Saturday, 34 riders 
 
CADET 
Daniel Thomas    11 1st 
 
ROOKIE 
Vaughn Minchew  32 1st 
Luke Choate   41 2nd 
Sylvie Bruinsma   47 3rd 
 
NOVICE 
Evan Bruinsma   12 1st 
Becca Duval   14 2nd 
Craig Slaughter    DNF 
Turner Thomas    DNF 
August Minchew   NC 
 
AMATEUR 
Bradyn Miller   4 1st 
Robert Watson   10 2nd 
Adam Rasmussen   DNF 
 
SR AM 
Eddy Kessler   1 1st 
Darryl Smith   11 12c 2nd 
Bill Kunstmann   11 9c 3rd 
Davis Wilson   22 4th 
 
INTERMEDIATE 
Marshall Thomas  27 1st 
 
SR PM 
Colin Botha   2 1st 
Michael Forrester  3 2nd 
Scott Tipton   11 3rd 
Ray French   12 4th 
Thomas Porter   15 5th 
Phil Davis   32 6th 
Dan Burks   35 7th 
 
 
 
 



2022 HD Trial continued 
 
Sr EXPERT 
Ben Dalgleish   15 1st 
Neil King   18 2nd 
Jason Luster   20 3rd 
Layne Nelson   25 4th 
Bob Duval    DNF 
 
EXPERT 
Hadyn Franklin   3 1st 
James Toole   11 2nd 
 
MASTER 
Matt Schubert   1 1st 
BJ Miller   5 2nd 
Taylor Duval   15  3rd 
 
Sunday, 25 riders     dry P/C 85 degrees 
 
CADET 
Daniel Turner    DNF 
 
ROOKIE 
Sylvie Bruinsma   50 1st 
 
Adv ROOKIE 
Turner Marshall   16  1st 
 
NOVICE 
Becca Duval   13 1st 
Evan Bruinsma   22 2nd 
 
AMATEUR 
Bradyn Miller   5 1st 
Robert Watson   33 2nd 
 
SR AM 
Darryl Smith   5 1st 
Davis Wilson   18 2nd 
Bill Kunstmann    DNS 
 
INTERMEDIATE 
Marshall Thomas  27 1st 
 
 
 
 



2022 HD Trial Sunday continued 
 
Sr EXPERT 
Ben Dalgleish   28 1st 
Neil King   39 2nd 
Layne Nelson    DNS 
Bob Duval    DNS 
 
EXPERT  
Hadyn Franklin   3 1st  
James Toole   18 2nd 
 
MASTER 
BJ Miller   2 1st 
Matt Schubert   3 2nd 
Taylor Duval   8 3rd 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 


